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Town of Westford

Zoning Board of Appeals
Town Hall

55 Main Street 

Westford, Massachusetts 01886
TEL (978) 692-5524    FAX (978) 692-9607
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
Notice is hereby given that the Westford Zoning Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing on April 19, 2000 at 7:30 p.m. in the J.V. Fletcher Library on the following applications:

(That of Bruce Sanders, owner of property located at 12 Bridge Street, Assessor’s Map 25, Parcel 188, to seek a Variance under Chapter 173 Table of Use Regulations for the use of an existing garage as a personal training/fitness consulting business.

(That of Jean Struzenski, owner for property located at 101 Dunstable Road, Assessor’s Map 75, Parcel 13, to seek a Variance under Section 173 Table of Dimensional and Density Regulations for the construction of an addition and a deck that would encroach upon the required minimum setback from side yard requirement..

(That of MOB Gas Realty, owners, for property located at Cor. of Groton and Oak Hill Roads, Assessor’s Map 46, Parcel 11.3, to seek a Variance under Chapter 173-23G(3)C, to allow a sign to be located within ten (10') of Groton Road, varying the requirement that freestanding signs be set back at least thirty (30') from the front lot line. 

(That of Alfred and Mary DiSanto, owners of property located at 17 Pine Road, Assessor’s Map 69, Parcel 187 as well as their property located at 3 Fir Road, Assessor's Map 69, Parcel 186, to seek a Variance under Chapter 173-6 to permit the creation of one building lot on 15,000 square feet located at 3 Fir Road

(That of Nicholas Zaher, owner of property located at 173 Carlisle Road, Assessor’s Map 3, Parcel 5, to seek a Variance under Section 173 Table of Dimensional and Density Regulations,a Variance under Section 173-13A(5) to allow multi-family residential use and a Special Permit to allow rehabilitation and construction of two small entry additions to the existing building.

-That of Ellen Moore, petitioner for property located at 41 Providence Road, Assessor's Map 27, Parcel 75, to seek a Variance under Section 173 Table of Dimensional and Density Regulations, for the construction of an addition that would encroach on the minimum front yard setback and a Variance under Section 173-6.B(3) for enlarging a nonconforming structure beyond fifty percent of the first floor area.

-That of Paul F. Alphen, petitioner for property located at 400 Littleton Road, Assessor's Map 10, Parcel 11, to seek a Variance under Section 173 Table of Use Regulations to allow a seasonal grille, with an appurtenant tent area, a volleyball and other picnic-type activities, and related storage sheds.

-That of Patrick D. Regan, owner for property located at 4 Robinwood Circle, Assessor's Map 15, Parcel 94.15, to seek a Variance under Section 173 Table of Dimensional and Density Regulations, for the construction of a deck that would encroach upon the minimum rear yard setback requirement. 

.-That of Dennis F. McCabe, owner of property located at 176 Carlisle Road, Assessor's Map 7, Parcel 87, to  seek a Variance under Section 173 Table of Use Regulations to allow the sale of Iris' and vegetables grown on property. 

Applications may be reviewed at the Permitting Office of Town Hall during normal business hours. 

John Cadigan, Chairman
PLEASE PLACE THIS AD IN THE LOWELL SUN ON:

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 5, 2000


AND

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 12, 2000

PLEASE SUBMIT BILL TO: 
Planning Department 

55 Main Street 

Westford, MA 01886

If you should have any questions, please contact me at 692-5524. 

Thank you,

Eric Ekman
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